WITHDRAWN      

                                                                    May 6, 1997

James R. Sutton

Law Offices of Nielsen, Merksamer

  Parrinello, Mueller & Naylor

591 Redwood Highway, #4000

Mill Valley, California  94941

 Re:  Your Request for Advice

         Our File No. A-97-198
Dear Mr. Sutton:

This letter is a response to your request for advice regarding the provisions of the Political Reform Act (the “Act”).
 

QUESTIONS
1.  Are candidates who run for a political party’s County Central Committee, Superior Court, Court of Appeal or Municipal Court subject to the voluntary expenditure ceilings of section 85400?  If so, what are the applicable expenditure ceilings for candidates who run for these offices?

2.  May a city or county establish voluntary expenditure ceilings for candidates who seek positions on the County Central Committee, Superior Court, Court of Appeal or Municipal Court?

3.  Do the contribution limits set forth in section 85301 apply to County Central Committee, Superior Court, Court of Appeal and Municipal Court candidates?  If so, what are the applicable contribution limits?

CONCLUSIONS
FACTS
ANALYSIS
     
1.  Are candidates who run for a political party’s County Central Committee, Superior Court, Court of Appeal or Municipal Court subject to the voluntary expenditure ceilings of section 85400?  If so, what are the applicable expenditure ceilings for candidates who run for these offices?

2.  May a city or county establish voluntary expenditure ceilings for candidates who seek positions on the County Central Committee, Superior Court, Court of Appeal or Municipal Court?

3.  Do the contribution limits set forth in section 85301 apply to County Central Committee, Superior Court, Court of Appeal and Municipal Court candidates?  If so, what are the applicable contribution limits?

If you have any other questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (916) 322-5660.

Sincerely,

Steven G. Churchwell

General Counsel

By:  Deborah Maddux-Allison

        Staff Counsel, Legal Division
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�  Government Code sections 81000 - 91014.  Commission regulations appear at title 2, sections 18109 - 18995, of the California Code of Regulations. 





